1	L.D. 654
2	Date: (Filing No. S-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	131ST LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT """ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 271, L.D. 654, "Resolve, Directing the Finance Authority of Maine to Establish a Pilot Program to Encourage the Development of Accessory Dwelling Units"
11	Amend the amendment by striking out the substitute title and inserting the following:
12 13	'Resolve, Directing the Office of Policy Innovation and the Future to Study Methods to Encourage the Development of Accessory Dwelling Units'
14 15 16	Amend the amendment in section 1 in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 1, lines 17 and 18 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Department of Economic and Community Development" and inserting the following: 'Office of Policy Innovation and the Future'
17 18 19	Amend the amendment in section 1 in the 4th line (page 1, line 19 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Office of Policy Innovation and the Future" and inserting the following: 'Department of Economic and Community Development'
20 21	Amend the amendment in section 1 in the 12th line (page 1, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the following: "department" and inserting the following: 'office'
22	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2.
23 24	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
25	SUMMARY
26 27 28 29	This amendment requires the Office of Policy Innovation and the Future, instead of the Department of Economic and Community Development, to convene the stakeholder group described in Committee Amendment "A". It also removes the appropriations and allocations section.
30	SPONSORED BY:
31	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)
32	COUNTY: Androscoggin

Page 1 - 131LR0759(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT